

ABSTRACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION			1. SOLICITATION NUMBER W912BU-13-B-0002			2. DATE ISSUED 29-Jan-13		DATE OPENED 28-Feb-13	PAGE 2 OF 4		
4. ISSUING OFFICE US Army Corps of Engineers, Phila Wanamaker Building, Room 643 100 Penn Square East Philadelphia, PA 19107-3390			I CERTIFY that I have opened, read, and recorded on this abstract all offers received in response to this solicitation.			Name and title of Certifying Official (Type) <i>John Byrne</i>		3/14/2013			
						Signature		Date Signed			
5. PROJECT TITLE MAINTENANCE DREDGING, LEASE OF PLANT, NEW JERSEY INTRACOASTAL WATERWAY, WILLS HOLE THOROFARE, TOMS RIVER AND ADJACENT NEW JERSEY WATERWAYS			8. GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE (Check A, B or C and complete D, E, and F.)			9. OFFERS					
						NO.: 1 (LB)			NO.: 2 (LB)		
CONTINUED			A. HIRED LABOR			A. OFFEROR BARNEGAT BAY		A. OFFEROR COTTRELL CONTRACTING			
			X B. REASONABLE CONTRACT			B. Bid Security (Type and Amount) BID BOND 20%		B. Bid Security (Type and Amount)			
6. NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS ISSUED 0001			C. REASONABLE CONTRACT			C. Amendment Acknowledged YES		C. Amendment Acknowledged			
7A. ITEM No.	7B. DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM	7C. EST. QUANTITY	D. UNIT	E. UNIT PRICE	F. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	E. UNIT PRICE	F. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	E. UNIT PRICE	F. ESTIMATED AMOUNT		
OPTION 1 - NJIWW SHOALS											
9	12"-14" Dredge w/Operating Personnel & Attendant Plant	1650	HRS	\$715.11	\$1,179,931.50	\$708.00	\$1,168,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,145,000.00		
10	Tugboat w/Operating Personnel	100	HRS	\$266.00	\$26,600.00	\$230.00	\$23,000.00	\$800.00	\$80,000.00		
11	Dozer w/Operating Personnel	10	DYS	\$1,620.00	\$16,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00		
12	Crawler Mounted Dragline w/Operating Personnel	60	DYS	\$1,638.00	\$98,280.00	\$1,700.00	\$102,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$102,000.00		
13	Deck Barge	7	DYS	\$443.00	\$3,101.00	\$225.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00		
14	Steel Drainage Pipe	90	LF	\$60.00	\$5,400.00	\$20.00	\$1,800.00	\$75.00	\$6,750.00		
15	Sluice Weir	2	EA	\$1,382.00	\$2,764.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00		
TOTAL ESTIMATED OPTION 1 AMOUNT:					\$1,332,276.59		\$1,311,775.00		\$2,385,750.00		
OPTION 2 - WILLS HOLE THOROFARE											
16	12"-14"Dredge w/Operating Personnel & Attendant Plant	645	HRS	\$715.11	\$461,245.95	\$728.00	\$469,560.00	\$1,300.00	\$838,500.00		
17	Tugboat w/Operating Personnel	16	HRS	\$370.00	\$5,920.00	\$230.00	\$3,680.00	\$800.00	\$12,800.00		
18	Dozer w/Operating Personnel	5	DYS	\$1,784.00	\$8,920.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00		
19	Crawler Mounted Dragline w/Operating Personnel	20	DYS	\$1,695.00	\$33,900.00	\$1,700.00	\$34,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$34,000.00		
20	Deck Barge	7	DYS	\$443.00	\$3,101.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00		
21	Steel Drainage Pipe	60	LF	\$79.00	\$4,740.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00		
22	Sluice Weir	1	EA	\$1,382.00	\$1,382.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		
TOTAL ESTIMATED OPTION 2 AMOUNT:					\$519,208.95		\$517,790.00		\$919,300.00		
OPTION 3 - TOMS RIVER											
23	12"-14" Dredge w/Operating Personnel & Attendance Plant	340	HRS	\$715.11	\$243,137.40	\$676.00	\$229,840.00	\$1,300.00	\$442,000.00		
24	Dozer w/Operating Personnel	5	DYS	\$1,784.00	\$8,920.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00		
TOTAL ESTIMATED OPTION 3 AMOUNT:					\$252,057.40		\$235,840.00		\$449,500.00		
TOTAL ESTIMATED BASE BID & ALL OPTIONS AMOUNT:					\$2,925,561.85		\$2,839,160.00		\$5,699,850.00		

**ABSTRACT OF OFFERS
CONSTRUCTION
CONTINUATION SHEET**

1. SOLICITATION NUMBER
W912BU-13-B-0002

INSTRUCTIONS - Attach this form to OF 1419, Abstract of Offers - Construction, when more than 2 offers are received on a construction project. Each Continuation Sheet will accommodate 14 contract items to conform to the number of items which can be entered on the OF 1419. Use additional OF 1419's for contract items in excess of 14 and attach additional Continuation Sheets (OF 1419A) as needed.

2. PROJECT TITLE			OFFERS (Continued)							
MAINTENANCE DREDGING, LEASE OF PLANT, NEW JERSEY INTRACOASTAL WATERWAY, WILLS HOLE TOMS RIVER AND ADJACENT NEW JERSEY WATERWAYS			NO.: 3 (LB)		NO.: 4		NO.: 5		NO.: 6	
			A. OFFEROR		A. OFFEROR		A. OFFEROR		A. OFFEROR	
			MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC 371 N. MAINSTREET BARNEGAT, NJ 08005							
			B. BID SECURITY (TYPE AND AMOUNT) BID BOND 20%		B. BID SECURITY (Type and Amount)		B. BID SECURITY (Type and Amount)		B. BID SECURITY (Type and Amount)	
3. CONTRACT ITEMS			C. AMENDMENT ACKNOWLEDGED		C. AMENDMENT ACKNOWLEDGED		C. AMENDMENT ACKNOWLEDGED		C. AMENDMENT ACKNOWLEDGED	
A. ITEM NO.	B. ESTIMATED QUANTITY	C. UNIT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT		E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT
BASE BID-NJIWW:										
1	1	JOB	LS	\$2,000,000.00						
2	800	HRS	\$1,350.00	\$1,080,000.00						
3	16	HRS	\$1,250.00	\$20,000.00						
4	5	DYS	\$926.00	\$4,630.00						
5	5	DYS	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00						
6	7	DYS	\$2,400.00	\$16,800.00						
7	60	LF	\$165.00	\$9,900.00						
	1	EA	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00						
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT:				\$3,152,330.00						
OPTION 1 - NJIWW SHOALS:										
9	1,650	HRS	\$1,350.00	\$227,500.00						
10	100	HRS	\$1,250.00	\$125,000.00						
11	10	DYS	\$926.00	\$9,260.00						
12	60	DYS	\$1,800.00	\$108,000.00						
13	7	DYS	\$2,400.00	\$16,800.00						
14	90	LF	\$165.00	\$14,850.00						
15	2	EA	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00						
TOTAL ESTIMATED OPTION 1 AMOUNT:				\$2,525,410.00						
OPTION 2 - WILLS HOLE THOROFARE:										
16	645	HRS	\$1,350.00	\$870,750.00						
17	16	HRS	\$1,250.00	\$20,000.00						
18	5	DYS	\$926.00	\$4,630.00						
19	20	DYS	\$1,800.00	\$36,000.00						
20	7	DYS	\$2,400.00	\$16,800.00						
21	60	LF	\$165.00	\$9,900.00						
22	1	EA	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00						
TOTAL ESTIMATED OPTION 2 AMOUNT:				\$970,080.00						

